

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2300 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2945 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2956 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2908 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3479 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2923 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3478 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3477 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2955 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3056 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2972 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3103 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2926 OF 2020

Glaxo Smith Kline Pharmaceuticals Ltd ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through G.p. High Court Mumbai And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2966 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3480 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1784 OF 2021

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sahil Parghi i/b Mr. Sriram Sridharan for Petitioner.  
Mr. Chaitanya Narvekar i/b Mr. M.L. Patil for Respondent Nos.  
2 & 3.  
Mr. Kedar Dighe a/w Mrs. V.R. Raje, Mrs. Savina Crasto, Mrs.  
S.D. Chipade, Mr. Nelson Rajan, All AGP for Respondent-State  
in WPs.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J  
**DATE :** 18th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s) No. 2 & 3, stand over to 01/04/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**